
From: Chambers - Hampton DP <Chambers.Hampton.DP@fwc.gov.au>  

Sent: Friday, 17 February 2023 2:50 PM 

To: Ruchi Bhatt <ruchi.bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Awards <Awards@fwc.gov.au> 

Cc: Colin Chang <colin.chang@aigroup.com.au>; Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 

Claudia.Simmons@Ablawyers.com.au; Stephen Crawford <stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au>; 

Minna Davis <mdavis@rtbu.org.au> 

Subject: C2019/5259 Review of Certain C14 Rates in Modern Awards - Extension Granted  

OFFICIAL 

Good afternoon,  

Deputy President Hampton has been made aware of this request and has granted the extension as 

sought. 

 

Regards,  

Luke Johanson 
Associate to Deputy President Hampton 

 

This email was sent from Kaurna Country. 

 

From: Ruchi Bhatt <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>  

Sent: Friday, 17 February 2023 8:37 AM 

To: Chambers - Hampton DP <Chambers.Hampton.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Awards <Awards@fwc.gov.au> 

Cc: Colin Chang <colin.chang@aigroup.com.au>; Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 

Claudia.Simmons@Ablawyers.com.au; Stephen Crawford <stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au>; 

Minna Davis <mdavis@rtbu.org.au> 

Subject: C2019/5259 Review of Certain C14 Rates in Modern Awards - Extension Request 

Dear Associate,  

Please find attached our correspondence in relation to the above matter. 

Regards, 

Ruchi Bhatt 

Principal Advocate 
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